

I NOTIO HAN ENDO HAN DORN NOTO HATO HATO HATO HAD DON DAN DAN DAN BERLE HAD HAVE HAD HAD HAD HA

Document 2014 3122

Book 2014 Page 3122 Type 03 002 Pages 2

Date 12/11/2014 Time 2:05 PM Rec Amt \$12.00 Aud Amt \$5.00

INDX ANNO SCAN

LISA SMITH, COUNTY RECORDER MADISON COUNTY 10WA

CHEK



## QUIT CLAIM DEED

THE IOWA STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
Official Form No. 106
Recorder's Cover Sheet

Preparer Information: (Name, address and phone number)

John E. Casper, 223 East Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273-0067, Phone: (515) 462-4912

Taxpayer Information: (Name and complete address)

Pizza Ranch of Winterset, LLC, 1404 Boston Avenue, Ames, IA 50010

Return Document To: (Name and complete address)

John E. Casper, 223 East Court Avenue, P.O. Box 67, Winterset, Iowa 50273-0067

**Grantors:** 

City of Winterset, Iowa

**Grantees:** 

Pizza Ranch of Winterset, LLC

Legal description: See Page 2

Document or instrument number of previously recorded documents:



## **QUIT CLAIM DEED**

City of Winterset, Iowa,	as (\$1.00)	
ony or winterset, rowa,		
do hereby Quit Claim to Pizza Ranch of Winterset, LLC		
all our right, title, interest, estate, claim and dema	and in the following described real estate in County, lowa:	
Range 27 West of the 5th P.M., City of Wint	Northwest Quarter of Section 31, Township 76 terset, Madison County, Iowa, being the Easter (North First Street) adjacent to Lot 5 of Replat arly described as follows:	rly 30.00
Winterset, Madison County, Iowa, thence So said Lot 5; thence extending the South line of	5, Replat of Lot 3, Gold Buffet Subdivision, buth 00°01'22" West 103.14 feet along the West of said Lot 5 South 89°59'43" West 30.00 fee North 89°48'39" East 30.04 feet along the Sout g, containing 3095 square feet.	st line of t; thence
Each of the undersigned hereby relinquist and to the real estate.  Words and phrases herein, including acknow	shes all rights of power, homestead and distributive solutions where the shall be construed as in the single-	share in
plural number, and as masculine or feminine gend  Dated: October 31, 2014	der, according to the context.	
	James C. Olson	Grantor)
	James C. Olson	Grantor) Grantor)
ATE OF, OWA, MADISON	James C. Olson, Mayor (	(Grantor)
DUNTY OF	James C. Olson, Mayor (  Mark Nitchals, City Administrator (	Grantor) (Grantor)
OUNTY OF MADISON	Mark Nitchals, City Administrator  Commission Number 144825  My Commission Expires	Grantor) (Grantor)
s instrument was acknowledged before me on October 31 2014  James C. Olson and Mark Nitchals as Liyor and City Administrator of City of	Mark Nitchals, City Administrator  Commission Number 144823  My Commission Expires	Grantor) (Grantor) (Grantor)